
No. KFD/ 991/2024/MKTG      Date:  18/07/2024 

 

TENDER C U M  A U C T I O N   FOR THE SALE OF INDUSTRIAL OIL WITH SLURRY 
 
Sealed tenders are invited for the supply of High FFA Oil ( Industrial Oil) mixed  with slurry  
in its current condition without grading.   
 

Sl. No Location Quantity 
1 KOCK Plant Karunagapally 90MT (+/- 10%) 
2 KCCN Plant Naduvannur Kozhikode 20MT (+/- 10%) 

 
1. EMD  : Rs.10,000/-  (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) in the form of  

D.D in favour of Managing Director, Kerala 
Kerakarshaka Sahakarana Federation Ltd., 
(KERAFED) payable at Trivandrum from any of the 
Nationalized/Co-operative /Scheduled Banks. 
 

2. Payment terms  : Advance payment before  lifting the stock  by DD/ 
RTGS at the Plants.    
 

3. Rate   : Rate per MT-Ex Factory (GST Extra) 
 

4. Delivery   : Entire quantity  of  stock should be taken with in  
20 days on receipt of work order from Kerafed. 

 
5. Quality of Stock   : If the tenderer wish to examine the quality of the oil                      

lying at the factory, they have the liberty to examine the    
stock  before the tender opening process. After fixing       
the  contract  and issuing the sales order, requests    
will not be  entertained   on the quality of the oil 

 
6. Dates to remember  :  

 
01 Last Date of Receipt of Tender 29-07-2024  12PM 
02 Date of Tender Opening 29-07-2024 12.30PM 
03 Venue of Tender Opening  Kerafed Head Office Thiruvananthapuram 

 
 

7. Tender  addressed to : Managing Director, KERAFED, Water  Work  
                                               Compound, Vellayambalam, Trivandrum- 695033 
 
 
 



8. Other Conditions :    
(a) All parties are requested to physically present at the venue of Tender opening in 

time and requested to submit their rates in a sealed cover. Those who are not in 
a position  to attend physically can send their rates in a sealed cover through 
courier/registered post /any other media before tender opening.  

(b) Auction will be  conducted  initially and then tender shall be opened. Rate at the 
auction/ Bidder who quotes the highest rate will be accepted and Sales letter 
shall be issued. Rates obtained through E mail will not accepted under any 
circumstances. 

 
9. For any clarification please contact    0471-2321660, 8921105578 / 6282900669 
   
                                                                                                    Sd/-  
                                                                                       
                                                                                    MANAGING  DIRECTOR 
 
 
 
Tender Application form Attached 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Tender Form  

TENDER FOR THE SALE OF INDUSTRIAL OIL 

 

To, 
The Managing Director, 
Kerafed Head Office, 
Vellayambalam, Trivandrum 

Sub: Open Tender - KFD/     /2024/MKTG Dated 18-07-2024 

With reference to the above tender number, I wish to quote my rate per MT for Industrial 
Oil with  Slurry  (As is where is condition) as follows: 

Sl. No Name of Plant Tender Amount  
with out GST 

1 KOCK - Karunagapally Plant, Kollam District 

 

 

2 KCCN-   Naduvannur Plant, Karunagapally  

 

EMD Details 

Name of Bank DD/ Bank Transfer Number   Date Amount 
    

Bidder Details 

Name of Bidder   
Contact Person   
Contact Number  

 

 

Date      Office Seal                                          Signature 

 


